
Subject: Length of proposed curb wall-- Sepulveda East side
From: Audrey Netsawang <audrey.netsawang@lacity.org>
Date: 03/12/2015 03:39 PM
To: Donald Duckworth <duckworth.donald@gmail.com>, John Ruhlen
<JRuhlen916@aol.com>
CC: Dennis Wake <Dennis.Wake@lacity.org>, Robert Gutierrez
<robert.gutierrez@lacity.org>, Fred Sutton <fred.sutton@lacity.org>

Hi Don and John,
Dennis and I made a site visit today.   In the attachments, I took photos of where
the first stake starts and the last one ends. I measured the distance between
these two areas and came up with 580 LF.  During our previous discussion, I
recalled  that we discussed 170 or 270 lf.  So I just want to make sure that this is
correct before proceeding with the cost estimate.  Also, we will be providing a
cost estimate for the construction of the curbwall and related irrigation and
landscape work.
Please confirm.

Thank you,
Audrey

--
Audrey Netsawang
Landscape Architect
Department of Public Works
Bureau of Street Services
Ph: 213.847.0901
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